900277464 01/16/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Informal Education Products, Ltd.		06/20/2013	CORPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Museum Tour, Inc.
Street Address:	2517 SE Mailwell Drive
City:	Milwaukie
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97222
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2807387	WONDERMAZE
Registration Number:	2058385	MUSEUM TOUR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 503-224-5560
Email: tbc@bhlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy B Crippen

Address Line 1: 805 SW Broadway Ste 1900 Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	003921-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy B. Crippen
Signature:	/Timothy B. Crippen/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005194 FRAME: 0040

OD \$65 00

900277464

Date:	01/16/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=TM Assignment - Wondermaze - 69 source=TM Assignment - Wondermaze - 69	• •

TRADEMARK REEL: 005194 FRAME: 0041

TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

For	٧٤	alue	rec	ceive	ed, I	NFOR	MAL ED	JCATI	ONAL	PRODUC	TS LTD). (the "	'Assigr	ı or "), aı	า Oregoi	n co	rporat	ion
hav	in	g ar	of	fice	at 2	517 S.	E. Mailw	/ell Dri	ive, N	ilwaukie,	Orego	n, USA	97222	hereby	grants,	sell	s, assi	gns
and	lc	onv	/eys	to	ΜL	ISEUM	TOUR,	INC.	(the	"Assigned	e"), a	Nevada	a corp	oration	having	an	office	at
							, an	d its su	ucces	sors and a	ssigns	, the e	ntire ri	ght, titl	e and in	tere	st in a	ınd
to:																		

1.

Serial No.	Country	Mark	File Date	Registration Date	Registration No.
75025357	US	MUSEUM TOUR	11/29/95	04/29/97	2058385
78057541	US	WONDERMAZE	04/09/01	01/20/04	2807387

(collectively, the "Assigned Marks") and all goodwill connected therewith and symbolized by the Assigned Marks, including the right to apply for the registration of the Assigned Marks in countries throughout the world in the Assignee's own name and to claim any priority rights for such applications to which such applications correspond;

- 2. all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect to the Assigned Marks, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringement of the Assigned Marks; and
- 3. the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of the Assigned Marks;

in any jurisdiction world-wide.

Assignor represents and warrants that:

- (i) Assignor owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks;
- (ii) all registrations for the Assigned Marks are currently valid and subsisting and in full force and effect;
- (iii) Assignor has not licensed the Assigned Marks to any other person or entity or granted, either expressly or impliedly, any trademark or servicemark rights with respect to the Assigned Marks to any other person or entity;
- (iv) there are no liens or security interests against the Assigned Marks;
- (v) Assignor has all authority necessary to enter into this Assignment and the execution and delivery of this Assignment has been duly and validly authorized; and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005194 FRAME: 0042

(vi) execution of this Assignment and performance of Assignor's obligations hereunder shall not violate or conflict with any other agreement to which Assignor is a party or provision of Assignor's Certificate of Incorporation or By-laws.

This Agreement may be executed and transmitted by facsimile or other form of electronic transmission and if so executed and transmitted shall be for all purposes as effective as if an executed original agreement has been delivered.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused its proper officer to execute this Trade-mark Assignment effective as of the 20 day of June, 2013.

INFORMAL EDUCATION PRODUCTS, LTD

by its authorized signatory:

Marilynne Eichinger, its President

State of OREGON

) ss.

County of Multnomah

RECORDED: 01/16/2014

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

20 13bv

Marilynne Eichinger, as President of INFORMAL EDUCATION PRODUCTS, LTD.

Public Notary - State of Oregon

OFFICIAL SEAL
HANH KIM THI TRUONG
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 454179
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 23, 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005194 FRAME: 0043